

Mayor Depreo Councilmember Maher At-Large Councilmember Finley Ward 1 Councilmember Liese Ward 2 Councilmember Cumberland Ward 3 Councilmember Clark Ward 4

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Tuesday, January 07, 2025 6:00 PM CST

Council Chambers, City Hall and via teleconference, if necessary

Call to Order.

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Confirm or Adjust Agenda Order

Presentation Agenda.

a. The next Regular Meeting of the City Council will be held Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers located at City Hall.

City Manager's Report.

Public Comments on Agenda Items.

Council Comments.

Policy Agenda.

Minutes:

- 1. Motion to approve December 17, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes.
- 2. Motion to approve December 23, 2024 Special Called Meeting Minutes.

Resolutions:

3. PUBLIC HEARING- 2025-002: Motion to adopt Resolution 2025-001 thereby finding, determining and adjudicating that the swimming pool at 8314 Maunalani Place, Diamondhead, Mississippi is a menace to the public safety and welfare of the citizenry, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for bids, obtain quotes or utilize city resources to bring property into compliance with city ordinances and for other related purposes. The property is located at 8314 Maunalani Place, Parcel No. 068J-3- 41-001.000 and the property owner is Patrick Murphy.

Consent Agenda:

4. 2025-001: Motion to authorize application for Standard Lease of Public Trust Tidelands from the Secretary of State.

Routine Agenda.

Claims Payable

5. Motion to approve Docket of Claims (DKT232407 - DKT232433) in the amount of \$229,989.35.

Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items. Council Closing Comments Executive Session - If Necessary Adjourn/Recess.

NOTE: THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD WILL FURNISH APPROPRIATE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES WHERE NECESSARY TO AFFORD INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES OF THE CITY. A WRITTEN REQUEST BY OR ON BEHALF OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER TO THE CITY CLERK.